

## DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE • BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604

P 352.754.4020 • F 352.754.4199 • W www.HernandoCounty.us

## **AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1)**

TO

**CONTRACT NO. 23-T00028** 

FOR

## FDOT COMPLIANT LIMEROCK RE-BID

The following changes are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents for the CONTRACT NO. 23-T00028 – FDOT COMPLIANT LIMEROCK RE-BID, located in Hernando County, as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein:

Section 8 Paragraph 35. INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS is hereby revised as follows:

- 1. Remove item ADDITIONAL INSURED: "Vendor/Contractor agrees to endorse Hernando County as an additional insured on the Comprehensive General Liability. The Additional Insured shall read "Hernando County Board of County Commissioners." Proof of Endorsement is required."
- 2. Remove item WAIVER OF SUBROGATION: "Vendor/Contractor agrees by entering into this Contract to a Waiver of Subrogation for each required policy herein. When required by the insurer or should a policy condition not permit Vendor/Contractor to enter into a pre-loss agreement to waive subrogation without an endorsement, then Vendor/Contractor aggress to notify the insurer and request the policy be endorsed with a Waiver of Transfer of Rights of Recovery Against Others, or its equivalent. This Waiver of Subrogation requirement shall not apply to any policy, which includes a condition specifically prohibiting such an endorsement, or voids coverage should Vendor/Contractor enter into such an agreement on a re-loss basis."

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

WEST FLORIDA AGGREGATES	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS HERNANDO COUNTY
Authorized Signature	John Alfocco, Chairman
Date Issued: 4/10/23.	Hernando Board of County Commissioners Hernando County, Florida

Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency

By: Victoria Anderson County Attorney's Office